Improvements And Truck Parking At The Former Oakland 
Army Base ; And 15-1220 

3) An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator, 
Without Returning To Council, To Negotiate And Execute 
Agreements And Related Documents, To Secure Interim 
Bridge Funding In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty-Three 
Million, Two-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($53,200,000) To 
Meet Critical Cash Flow Needs For The Completion Of 
Construction Of The City's Public Improvement Obligations 
At The Former Oakland Army Base ("Base"), Which 
Options Could Include, Among Other Alternatives: (1) 
Obtaining Loan(S) Secured By City owned Land At The

[...]

ACTION CONSENT NON-

CONSENT 

3 

A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or 
Designee, To Enter Into A One-Year Contract Extension 
With Forensic Logic, Inc., For The Period Of July 1, 2016 
Through June 30, 2017, In An Amount Not To Exceed Two 
Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Five Dollars ($224,375.00), For The Use Of Their Law 
Enforcement Analysis Portal (LEAP) Network Suite of 
Crime Analysis Applications, Licensing, Technical Support, 
And Consulting Services; And 2) Waiving The City’s 
Advertising/Bidding And Request For Proposal 
Requirements For the Proposed Purchases 15-1194

[...]

Enter Into A Premier Maintained 
Application (PMA) Maintenance Agreement With Microsoft 
Corporation To Support And Maintain The Second 
Generation Early Warning System For The Oakland Police 
Department For A Total Estimated Three-Year Cost Not To 
Exceed One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,220,000) Of Which: A. The First Year Cost Of 
The PMA Will Be Three Hundred Eighty Four Thousand 
Six Hundred And Forty-Four Dollars ($384,644) To Be 
Appropriated From Already Budgeted Funds, And B. Years 
Two And Three Cost Of The PMA Will Not Exceed Eight 
Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty 
Six Dollars ($856,356) To Be Funded Via The Oakland 
Police Department Operations And Maintenance (O&M)